Undergraduate
Sections Taught
Course Enrollment

SCH Production

Graduate
Sections Taught
Course Enrollment

SCH Production

Online Total
Sections Taught
Course Enrollment

SCH Production

Undergraduate

Arts & Sciences
Business Administration
Engineering & Computer
Science

Health, Education, &
Professional Studies

Graduate

Arts & Sciences
Business Administration
Engineering & Computer
Science

Health, Education, &
Professional Studies

Combined Totals

Arts & Sciences
Business Administration
Engineering & Computer
Science

Health, Education, &
Professional Studies

Sections Taught
Course Enrollment

SCH Production

Distance Course Enrollment and Credit Hour Production
Number of online and hybrid course sections offered each term. Figures include only D (distance) campus courses.

Online Courses Taught by Semester’

Summer Spring

Spring

Fall 2 % of Tota % of Tota % of Total Fall 2 % of Tota % of Tota
Fall 2016 % of Total 2017 of Total 2017 of Total Fall 2017 of Total 2018 of Total
190 9.5% 177 9.5% 141 42.0% 189 9.5% 186 10.2%
5,431 10.9% 5,550 12.5% 3,323 53.9% 5,810 11.5% 5,901 13.2%
15,816 11.5% 16,319 13.2% 10,101 56.1% 17,324 12.4% 17,443 14.0%
64 17.1% 67 18.1% 50 30.7% 77 19.8% 78 19.5%
723 19.1% 814 23.8% 666 37.6% 812 20.0% 892 24.6%
2,156 19.5% 2,359 22.7% 1,941 35.6% 2,456 20.6% 2,618 23.7%
254 10.7% 244 11.0% 191 38.0% 266 11.1% 264 11.9%
6,154 1.5% 6,364 13.3% 3,989 50.2% 6,622 12.1% 6,793 14.0%
17,972 12.1% 18,678 13.9% 12,042 51.3% 19,780 13.0% 20,061 14.8%

Online Student Credit Hours by College'

Summer Spring

Spring

Fall 2 % of Tota % of Tota % of Total Fall 2 % of 2 % of Tota
Fall 2016 of Total 2017 of Total 2017 of Total Fall 2017 of Total 2018 of Total
5,678 6.3% 6,039 8.0% 4,334 49.3% 7,812 8.6% 7,434 9.8%
2,651 14.6% 2,416 13.4% 1,964 50.1% 2,319 12.1% 2,446 13.0%
1,935 20.2% 1,527 15.7% 535 41.6% 1,974 18.7% 2,069 20.5%
5,552 29.7% 6,337 31.9% 3,268 81.4% 5,219 28.4% 5,494 29.6%
177 11.1% 102 6.9% 33 17.4% 126 8.1% 117 8.4%
711 36.6% 840 4.4% 867 67.3% 960 46.9% 1,014 49.0%
373 38.5% 384 3.8% 67 31.3% 522 46.0% 467 39.6%
895 13.6% 1,033 17.3% 974 25.9% 848 11.8% 933 14.5%
5,855 6.4% 6,141 8.0% 4,367 48.6% 7,938 8.6% 7,551 9.8%
3,362 16.8% 3,256 16.3% 2,831 54.3% 3,279 15.4% 3,460 16.5%
2,308 21.9% 1,911 17.8% 602 40.1% 2,496 21.3% 2,536 22.5%
6,447 25.5% 7,370 28.5% 4,242 54.5% 6,067 23.7% 6,427 25.7%

Online General Education Courses Taught by Semester”
Spring Vi (T S

Spring

Fall 2016 % 2017 f Total Fall 2017 2018 % of Total
51 9.2% 45 10.0% 41 53.9% 58 10.1% 49 10.8%
1,482 7.2% 1,389 8.7% 1,022 59.1% 1,965 9.2% 1,754 10.8%
4,446 7.7% 4,167 9.3% 3,083 63.7% 5918 9.8% 5,291 11.8%

! 9% of Total columns are of total courses taught for each level by term. Source: IR Teaching Load Profiles

2% of Total columns are of total General Education courses taught by term. Source: IR Teaching Load Profiles.
Effective Summer 2017 the new General Education attributes were used.
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4,069
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Summer
2018

4917
1,856

420

3,039

0

1,002

107

900

4917

2,858
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3,939

Summer
2018

48
1,203

3,600

% of Total

41.7%
53.5%
55.4%

33.9%
38.1%
36.4%

39.0%
50.1%
51.1%

% of Total

52.1%
4.8%

32.9%

78.4%

0.0%

77.7%

51.0%

23.0%

51.4%

55.6%

35.4%

50.6%
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