## **Distance Course Enrollment and Credit Hour Production**

Number of online and hybrid course sections offered each term. Figures include only D (distance) campus courses.

Online Courses Taught by Semester<sup>1</sup>

	Fall 2016	% of Total	Spring 2017	% of Total	Summer 2017	% of Total	Fall 2017	% of Total	Spring 2018	% of Total	Summer 2018	% of Total
Undergraduate												
Sections Taught	190	9.5%	177	9.5%	141	42.0%	189	9.5%	186	10.2%	148	41.7%
Course Enrollment	5,431	10.9%	5,550	12.5%	3,323	53.9%	5,810	11.5%	5,901	13.2%	3,384	53.5%
SCH Production	15,816	11.5%	16,319	13.2%	10,101	56.1%	17,324	12.4%	17,443	14.0%	10,232	55.4%
Graduate												
Sections Taught	64	17.1%	67	18.1%	50	30.7%	77	19.8%	78	19.5%	63	33.9%
Course Enrollment	723	19.1%	814	23.8%	666	37.6%	812	20.0%	892	24.6%	685	38.1%
SCH Production	2,156	19.5%	2,359	22.7%	1,941	35.6%	2,456	20.6%	2,618	23.7%	2,009	36.4%
Online Total												
Sections Taught	254	10.7%	244	11.0%	191	38.0%	266	11.1%	264	11.9%	211	39.0%
Course Enrollment	6,154	1.5%	6,364	13.3%	3,989	50.2%	6,622	12.1%	6,793	14.0%	4,069	50.1%
SCH Production	17,972	12.1%	18,678	13.9%	12,042	51.3%	19,780	13.0%	20,061	14.8%	12,241	51.1%

Online Student Credit Hours by College <sup>1</sup>												
	Fall 2016	% of Total	Spring 2017	% of Total	Summer 2017	% of Total	Fall 2017	% of Total	Spring 2018	% of Total	Summer 2018	% of Total
Undergraduate												
Arts & Sciences	5,678	6.3%	6,039	8.0%	4,334	49.3%	7,812	8.6%	7,434	9.8%	4,917	52.1%
Business Administration	2,651	14.6%	2,416	13.4%	1,964	50.1%	2,319	12.1%	2,446	13.0%	1,856	4.8%
Engineering & Computer												
Science	1,935	20.2%	1,527	15.7%	535	41.6%	1,974	18.7%	2,069	20.5%	420	32.9%
Health, Education, &												
Professional Studies	5,552	29.7%	6,337	31.9%	3,268	81.4%	5,219	28.4%	5,494	29.6%	3,039	78.4%
Graduate												
Arts & Sciences	177	11.1%	102	6.9%	33	17.4%	126	8.1%	117	8.4%	0	0.0%
Business Administration	711	36.6%	840	4.4%	867	67.3%	960	46.9%	1,014	49.0%	1,002	77.7%
Engineering & Computer												
Science	373	38.5%	384	3.8%	67	31.3%	522	46.0%	467	39.6%	107	51.0%
Health, Education, &												
Professional Studies	895	13.6%	1,033	17.3%	974	25.9%	848	11.8%	933	14.5%	900	23.0%
Combined Totals												
Arts & Sciences	5,855	6.4%	6,141	8.0%	4,367	48.6%	7,938	8.6%	7,551	9.8%	4,917	51.4%
Business Administration	3,362	16.8%	3,256	16.3%	2,831	54.3%	3,279	15.4%	3,460	16.5%	2,858	55.6%
Engineering & Computer												
Science	2,308	21.9%	1,911	17.8%	602	40.1%	2,496	21.3%	2,536	22.5%	527	35.4%
Health, Education, &												
Professional Studies	6,447	25.5%	7,370	28.5%	4,242	54.5%	6,067	23.7%	6,427	25.7%	3,939	50.6%

Online General Education Courses Taught by Semester <sup>2</sup>												
	Fall 2016	% of Total	Spring 2017	% of Total	Summer 2017	% of Total	Fall 2017	% of Total	Spring 2018	% of Total	Summer 2018	% of Total
Sections Taught	51	9.2%	45	10.0%	41	53.9%	58	10.1%	49	10.8%	48	57.8%
Course Enrollment	1,482	7.2%	1,389	8.7%	1,022	59.1%	1,965	9.2%	1,754	10.8%	1,203	64.7%
SCH Production	4,446	7.7%	4,167	9.3%	3,083	63.7%	5,918	9.8%	5,291	11.8%	3,600	67.8%

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>% of Total columns are of total courses taught for each level by term. Source: IR Teaching Load Profiles

 $<sup>^2</sup>$  % of Total columns are of total General Education courses taught by term. Source: IR Teaching Load Profiles. Effective Summer 2017 the new General Education attributes were used.